31LAKE AVE./PO Box 218
MONTROSE, PA 18801

SUSQUEHANNA
COMMISSIONERS

2025 ROOM TAX GRANTS

PHONE: (570) 278-4600

Harford Agricultural Society/Harford Fair

Blueberry Festival

Christmas in Montrose

EMHR/Paddles & Hikes

Friends of Salt Springs Park

Endless Gravel Loops

True Friends Old Red Revival/Woofstock

Artist Open House Weekend

Dan Wolfe 5k

Old Mill Village

Endless Mtns. Theatre Co

SCDA Hometown Days

Thompson Boro Trailhead

United Way Wine Walk

TOTAL

COUNTY

$20,000.00

$6,000.00

$7,000.00

$3,000.00

$4,500.00

$4,000.00

$7,000.00

$4,000.00

$2,000.00

$5,000.00

$1,000.00

$4,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$71,500.00

FAX: (570) 278-9268

Alan M. Hall, Chairman David Darrow, Vice Chairman Robert McNamara, Commissioner
Rebekah Hubbard, Chief Clerk  Gabriel Fera, P.C., Solicitor



