

31 Lake ave./PO Box 218

MONTROSE, PA 18801

## SUSQUEHANNA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

PHONE: (570) 278-4600

Fax: (570) 278-9268

## **2025 ROOM TAX GRANTS**

Harford Agricultural Society/Harford Fair	\$20,000.00
Blueberry Festival	\$6,000.00
Christmas in Montrose	\$7,000.00
EMHR/Paddles & Hikes	\$3,000.00
Friends of Salt Springs Park	\$4,500.00
Endless Gravel Loops	\$4,000.00
True Friends Old Red Revival/Woofstock	\$7,000.00
Artist Open House Weekend	\$4,000.00
Dan Wolfe 5k	\$2,000.00
Old Mill Village	\$5,000.00
Endless Mtns. Theatre Co	\$1,000.00
SCDA Hometown Days	\$4,000.00
Thompson Boro Trailhead	\$2,000.00
United Way Wine Walk	\$2,000.00
TOTAL	\$71,500.00